APPRO FORM Prepared By: _CWE
Requested: Projects Committee

Presentation on: _ 8/15/17
Office 0f-theCity Attorney Suspension of Rules: No

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR
ALBERTA PARK CONSTRUCTION
(A16-1050)

WHEREAS, heretofore, as a result of competitive bidding or as otherwise authorized
by the Alabama Competitive Bid Law, Ala. Code §41-16-50, et seq. (1975) and/or Ala. Code
§39-2-1, et seq. (1975), the City of Tuscaloosa awarded a contract for the above-referenced
project to Kyser Construction, Inc., (Contractor's Name); and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a change order to the above-referenced
contract is necessary for the following reasons:
Install bicycle pad as indicated on the attached SD and anchor owner-furnished bicycle racks.

as set forth in the C.0. and accompanying documents); and,

WHEREAS, the Architect, the Engineer for the project, or the City's representative, as
the case may be, have/has certified to the Council as per the attached change order request,
that said change order is: (Mark applicable category)

__a. Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.

b Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental to the original contract
necessitated by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

__c Emergency arising during the course of work.

__d Change or alternates provided for in the original bidding where there is no
difference in price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.

X e. Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and
specifications were prepared and the project was bid, and which are in the public
interest and do not exceed ten (10) percent of the Contract Price.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
TUSCALOOSA as follows:

1. That the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute that certain change
order now before the Council for the above stated project in the amount of $3,071.20
(Change Order Cost), time zero (Calendar day extension of time), and for the reasons so
stated, by and as an act for and on behalf of the City of Tuscaloosa, and the City Clerk is
authorized to attest the same.




2. That the Architect or Engineer or Owner's representative, as the case may be,
shall implement this change order and -properly document the same pursuant to all
applicable contract documents.

FUNDING REQUIRED: X]Yes [1No COUNCIL ACTION

APCO — 22817167-16075 J (ygﬂ Resolution
DRIl- 22817162-16075 : Ordinance
Introduced ___
Passed oIS ~171
204 Reading
Unanimous
Failed
Tabled
iNn Amended

yi
By: A & %ﬂ/’ ' Comments:
Chief Finan cer




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
City of Tuscaloosa Office of the City Attorney

CHANGE ORDERNO. 1
DATE: &817 PROJECT: AlbariaPark
TO: Kyser Congruclion, Inc.
(Contracter)

TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your Contract for this project, to make the
following changes therelo in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and supporting
documents and fo
FURNISH the necessary lsbor, materials and equipment to

inslall bicyde pad a5 indicated on the atached SD and anchor osner-furnished bicyde racks.

TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE:
(Not= Numbers in parenthesss are deductions).

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ _1.Z7500000

LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE 5 000

NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 1.257.000.00

Net total of previous Change Orders $ 000

Previous revisad Coniract Price $ 1,27500000
ThisChangeOrder No. 1 DdAadd[JDedut $ 307120

Revised Coniract Price this date ¥ _1.2Zm0M20

Extension of time resulting from this Change Order  Zao {Indiczte No. of caendar days).

The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility of  Owner

This Coniract Modificstion conditutes full and mulud accord and selisfadlion for dl fime and & cost relaiad o
this chenge By aocepiance of this Contract Modificaion, the Contractor hereby agress thal the modification
represenis an equitable adjusiment to the Conract, and further, agrees to waive dl right to file any further daims
or changes aising out of or a5 a result of this change, or the accumuiion of execuled Coniract Modifications on
ihis Conract.

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order s confzined hersin,

CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES
INTERMATIONAL INSURANGCE COMPANY Kyser Conslrpcfion, Inc.
By: By: /'/
BRAMDOM L/ mm CHRIS KXYSER, MEMBER
OF TUSCALOOSA
By: @ - /ﬂ”
Ward Scott Scchitecture, Inc.
{Design Archilect}

Z deemenistcrnirarsipdiie. workdion g CHANGE ORDER
Officadl the Cily Alioraey Form Mo PYW 05



R " 'POWER OF ATTORNEY -
" . INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY
ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY , a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of New Jersey, and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY a corporaiion organized and existing under the laws of the Stale of
Pennsylvania, having their principal office in the Ciy of Newark, New Jersay, do hereby consiilule and appoint

j THOMAS HENRY BONHAUS, THOMAS W. MOORE, MARLIN D. MOORE, Hil, WALTER WAYNE GARY.
BRANDON LABRESH, MADISON ANDREW HUDSON, CHARLIE B. BAILEY IV

Wmﬂﬂ* the udmdmmm‘ nmiﬂﬁa conlracis of and olfier inthe
nahure thereof or related and such Officers of the nﬂ;ﬂl ravoke the dwm

for process, authorily o waivers consents on behalf of gﬂguw any

such of the Corporalion and the seal may be affwed by facsimile to any power of afiomey or the execulion of any

coniract of inderenily or olher writlen hh““wuﬂd%:ﬂuaﬂm

of such the original seal of the

&?ﬁhmﬂwfmmhﬁm"ﬂﬂ&%nmgg& Ol et -

N WITNESS WHEREOF, mmmmw&mmwmmmmﬂ
aftested these presenis on this 22nd day of July, 2014,

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
County of Essex

g

this 22nd day of July 2014, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, (o me personally known, and, being by me duly
said he Is ihe thesein described and authorized officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY
- that the seals affixed to Said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signalure were
affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, |mmawmwms&.
at the Clty of Newark, New Jersay the day and year firsi above wrillsn.

g!

§

b2
Y/
7

S i» @« al I
Z i pwsuc ®F X
3 ANOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires April 16, 2019

4%
g

compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Allormey and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of ihe By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said
Power of Aticmey, wilh the originais on file in tha home office of said companies, and that the same are comect franscripts thereof, and of the whole
of the said originals, and that the said Power of Altomey has not been revoleed and is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunio set my hend this 2N day of AQIGUST, 2017

N B A N R R R (LT S 12 S A ho0 e B e S e T LI o g
- i H - el o



CHANGE

CITY CF TUSCALOOSA ORDER
LEGAL DEPARTRIENT REQUEST
CWNER: CITY OF TUSCAL GOSA

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Ward Scoft Architecture, Inc.

CONTRACTOR: K Inc

PROJECT: Alberta Park

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 1 DATE: _&/ei7

1. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Instail concrete pad and anchor cancr-provided bicyde racks

2. CHANGE ORDER COSTS 3,071.20
Praposal Attached Yes Cost EstimatediProposal Reqgiired
item Quntity | Matevial | Labor Labor Sub>-Total
Unit Price | (Howrs) | Unit Price Cuost
See atachad documenttion

ERED

-~
.

| TOTAL:

*if more than 6 items, provide atachments.

3. INSTITUTED BY: Ouwmer

4. JUSTIFICATION GF NEED: Owmer-requested change

5. JUSTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER VERSUS COMPETITIVE BIDDING: Contractor
is on site and change is tess than 10% of the contract.




6. COSTSREVIEW: See Attached Proposal

7. THIS CHANGE ISSUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND ISCLASSIFIED
AS THE FOLLOWING TYPE:

O

Minor change of a total monetary vaue less than required for compelifive bidding.

Changes for maiters relatively minor and incidental to the original conract necessitated
by unforesesable drcumstances arising during the course of work.

Emergendies arising during the course of work.

Change or dternates provided for in the origind bidding where there is no difference
in price of the Change Order fram the arigina best bid on the Alternaie.

Change of relalively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and specifications
were prepared and the project was bid and which are in the public interest and do not
exceed 10% of the Coniract Price

8 EXTENSION OF TIME REQUESTED: Cdendar Days Zeo (0)

BY: é@ BY: éz"""":ib
T Consulting Architect " Contracter
BY: BY:
Chty Repressntative Owmer’s Legal Adwisor
BY:




KYSER

CONSTRUCTION

General Contractors Change Order Recap

DATE: July 24, 2017
TO: Ward Scott Architecture
RE: Alberta Park
CORAF #1
ATTN: Jordan Morris

The attached breakdown has been compiled and submitted for your review and approval.

1. Add Concrete Bike Rack Pad
Total ADD Change Order......... Three Thousand Seventy One & 20/100 Dollars ($3,071.20)

Please approve this request and forward to the Owner for issuance of a Change Order.
Please let us know if there are any questions regarding this matter.

This proposal is good for 15 days.
Sincerely,

KYSER CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
Chris @4@2

Chris Kyser
Member

P.0O. Box 331 / Northport, Alabama 35476 / Phone 205-366-3530 / Fax 205-366-3622



KYSER

CONSTRUCTION

Subcontractor Change Proposal / Cost Breakdown Form

Date: 7/24/2017 Architect Name: Ward Scott Architecture
Contractor Name: Kyser Construction Subcontractor Name:
Project Name: Alberta Park (Check One)
Job Number : Initiated By: Owner/Architect
GC Job Number: Gc [
Reference Change Proposal Request Number: Subcontractor
Brief Description of Proposed Change: Add concrete bike rack pad.
r " . i Amount
Item/Description Quantity | Unit| UnitCost Material £ aboi Equipment
Concrete Material 6 yd $95 $570.00
half truck load of stone 1 ea $350.00 $350.00
Labor 24 hr $60.00 $1,440.00
Sub Totals: $920.00 $1,440.00 $0.00
Material: $920.00 < l
Labor: $1.440.00 +
Burden: $432.00 30% Labor only (percentage will vary)
Equipment: $0.00 <
Subtotal: $2,792.00 (Direct Cost)
Overhead & Profit: $279.20 10% of Direct Cost
Sales/Use Tax: $0.00 0% Material only
® Add
Total Cost Change $3.071.20  ~ peduct

P.O. Box 331 / Northport, Alabama 35476 / Phone 205-366-3530 / Fax 205-366-3622



Alberta Park
General Information:

Funding: APCO Grant - $598,973.59

DRIl - $701,027.00

Gateway Transfer Funds - $200,000.00
Available Budget: $51,023.18

Request approval of Change Order #1 to add a concrete pad for bicycle racks at the north side of the
property, adjacent to the existing sidewalk along 8™ Street E.

Scope of Work:

Add a new concrete pad to allow installation of a new bicycle rack built by the students of the University
of Alabama Art and Art History Department.

Why Invest?

In 2016 the City of Tuscaloosa and the University of Alabama Art and Art History Department formed a
partnership which allows Art and Art History students to design and build bike racks that could be
incorporated into various projects across the City. The first was put in place at the intersection of 4th
Street and 23rd Avenue. The task is for students to use their knowledge and expertise by creating
something that has become growing need and expectation to be throughout the City — bicycle racks.
Sculpture Professor Craig Wedderspoon and his students have accepted this challenge and have now
completed the second project which was designed to be incorporated into the Alberta Park.



WARD
SCOIT

——y
ARCHITECTURE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 01

DATE: 07/20/17

TO: Kyser Construction PROJECT: Alberta Park -
ATTN: Michael Tant WSA PROJECT NO.:15-051

FROM: Ward Scott Architecture
COPY TO: Chris Raines

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the
Contract documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time unless submitted and approved by the Owner. All
cost change proposals shall be submitted within Seven (7) days for consideration. Proceeding with the Work in
accordance with these instructions without prior approval indicates your acknowledgement that there will be no change
in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Description: Add concrete pad for bike racks at north side of property adjacent to existing
sidewalk. Adjust landscaping locations as required to accommodate new concrete pad.

See attached revised sheets

C2.1, ACO1.

Please contact us with any questions.

Jordan C. Morris, Principal
Ward Scott Architecture

2715 7TH STREET TUSCALOOSA AL 35401 WWW WARD-SCOTT.COM TEL- 205.345.6110

e T e




"ONINDIS
"ONIAYd

Juncia i o
aiva 2830 u-

SHOIBIASY

19051 DN roHd
L -dva

SANSNNOOT
NOUDNHISNGD
TNl

LOVSE YIWVEY TV 'VSOOTVOSNL

1SV3 GHVYAITINOE ALISHIAINN 00L¢
Mdvd V.1d3g7v




1'€9[

NY1d
ONIGVHO 348

|_unonie_exaviaua o
iva [ _asz [

SNOIZIATY

15061 ON rOtd
915180 dva

SLNINNDCA
NOLLDNMLSNOD

I3
ML

LOPSE VIWVEVTY 'VSOOTVOSNL
1SV3 AHYATINOE ALISHIAINN 0042
HHvd ViH3gv

W03'11038 - Pt MM

oFgE v ‘oreojoing
1881j§ Yiuaaag GiLZ

= |

o

]

o
D.lﬂ Y
poiinict | | ‘srszowr
b = ot v
_ T e
LS u

| | ¢
A-. o)
| | P
| | yd
| | A e it
! &
I
[ I\e
| i
|
I 12
S 7
il | ;

F i
| il )
o e 'y
\ \ | £41 ,_ L \". .

\ | 1N seves,
\ % -
\ rwenas?
| | w..u
| N
| :




Lrb=90 TVOS

Myvd V1HIETY NY1d 3118 _ ' _

15091 ONIrOHd

5LE ava

L0PSE VAVEYTY 'YSOOTVYOSNL

1SV3 QUVAIINOS ALISHIAINN 00L¢

MHVd Y1438V

QYYATINOE ALISHIANN

2UFHONOD
— O3NIYLS O3dAVLS
0
o R ]t iy
g NIVINNOS (@ 8 g o
o oL 3343y v
m NIYLNAOA Nivi / e e
i
3 T0OLHEIR S
% £ 7 MYA3AIS 2THONOO
0 / : e
B /¥ } 5
.\ \Vq )
h { ] o
LNANE0YId ONY [
3dAL LOVXE HO4 ]
3dYOSONYT 010
OL Y3 i
i _AlD 3L AB QRIO3HD
NO @ 3w0LS ¥ BAOWIY
L) S3fron 38 ol NIL S
WAIS 0L W43 =
HTWAICIS |
3LTHONCD i
\ 10VVIL O U333y
*ALMIOY 3ONYNZLNIYA ONY
INSALYSHL WONSHOIGANY
3\
s O
v O
WA OL M4 \ )
G ZETEN Y] O g 5 oY QD34 S¥ SHOUYIOT
S OWATO ONIGYOSONY LSTYOY
OGO z 10
O
N\,
0 Qo3 sY
0.0.00 b 3 SIUL
-\ TV =
NOUYOOT N AR OL BT
INIANNOW FHNLNS HTYMEAIS SNLLSDA

STVLLIOIN HSYHL
[ONY STHONIE WTWM ALID DNLLSIX3 38N-36 ONY JTHD0LS P

NIVANNOS B HLIWA XTYM SN NOMY T
NIVANNOL 40 HLONTT AB 03X14 81 KIVINNCI 40 SN 3 T
‘OIN SIAYMILYD M3 3, 'L

TION

pansosay subing iy "ou} *AIMOSEYINY 11005 piep, NiBuAdon

WY LGSR LI0202L

WSO YRV Y LHTHI TV G025 - LAV IV OO HAGH SO OO RSOk 9GS 1. 1)




